Table 1a. UW Enrollment Comparisons, Spring 2001 and 2002

2001

2002

Change

Number Percent

Number Percent

Number Percent

Total Students

Classification

Gender

Ethnicity

Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
Second Bachelors
Non-degree undergrads*
[Under graduates Subtotal]
Graduates
Non-degree graduates
Professional
[Graduate Subtotal]

Maes
Females

Caucasian

Hispanic/Chicano

Asian/Pacific Islander

American Indian/Alaskan Native

African American

Biracial/Other Ethnicity
[Minority Subtotal]

International

Unknown

Instructional L ocation

Laramie Campus
Outreach School
uwi/ccC
All Other Sites

Attempted Hours

Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

10,834

1,462
1,458
1,748
2,748
364
353
8,133
1,413
869
419
2,701

4,962
5,872

8,970
357
106
129

86
188
866
284
714

8,947

359
1,528

128,220

109,131
12,391
6,698

13.5%
13.5%
16.1%
25.4%
3.4%
3.3%
75.1%
13.0%
8.0%
3.9%
24.9%

45.8%
54.2%

82.8%
3.3%
1.0%
1.2%
0.8%
1.7%
8.0%
2.6%
6.6%

82.6%

3.3%
14.1%

85.1%
11.4%
54.1%

11,416

1,567
1,533
1,788
2,861
361
468
8,578
1,504
909
425
2,838

5,181
6,235

9,524
358
114
114
102
207
895
319
678

9,283

472
1,661

133,945

113,600
13,463
6,882

13.7%
13.4%
15.7%
25.1%
3.2%
4.1%
75.1%
13.2%
8.0%
3.7%
24.9%

45.4%
54.6%

83.4%
3.1%
1.0%
1.0%
0.9%
1.8%
7.8%
2.8%
5.9%

81.3%

4.1%
14.5%

84.8%
11.9%
51.1%

582

105
75
40

113

115
445
91
40

137

219
363

554

-15
16
19
29
35

-36

336

113
133

5,725

4,469
1,072
184

5.4%

7.2%
51%
2.3%
4.1%
-0.8%
32.6%
5.5%
6.4%
4.6%
1.4%
5.1%

4.4%
6.2%

6.2%
0.3%
7.5%
-11.6%
18.6%
10.1%
3.3%
12.3%
-5.0%

3.8%

31.5%
8.7%

4.5%

4.1%
8.7%
2.7%

*Includes high school & college guests, exchange students, & non-degree undergraduates.

Based on census day counts for February 6, 2001 and February 11, 2002.

Source:
Date:

Office of Institutional Analysis, P02.041

February 26, 2002



Table 1b. UW Outreach Enrollment Comparisons, Spring 2001 and 2002 - Day 15

2001

2002

Change

Number Percent

Number Percent

Number Percent

Total Students

Classification

Gender

Ethnicity

Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
Second Bachelors
Non-degree undergrads*
[Under graduates Subtotal]
Graduates
Non-degree graduates
Professional
[Graduate Subtotal]

Males
Females

Caucasian

Hispanic/Chicano

Asian/Pacific Idander

American Indian/Alaskan Native

African American

Biracial/Other Ethnicity
[Minority Subtotal]

International

Unknown

Instructional L ocation

Outreach School Total
uw/CcC
All Other Sites

Attempted Hours

Undergraduate
Graduate

1,887

15
56
184
377

233
909
233
745

978

505
1,382

1,521
67

50

20
151

212

1,887
359
1,528

9,014

6,260
2,754

0.8%
3.0%
9.8%
20.0%
2.3%
12.3%
48.2%
12.3%
39.5%
0.0%
51.8%

26.8%
73.2%

80.6%
3.6%
0.4%
2.6%
0.4%
1.1%

8.0%
0.2%
11.2%

19.0%
81.0%

69.4%
44.0%

2,133

16

53
209
427
61
323
1,089
249
795

1,044

551
1,582

1,759

12
37
12
26
151

222

2,133
472
1,661

10,297

7,293
3,004

0.8%
2.5%
9.8%
20.0%
2.9%
15.1%
51.1%
11.7%
37.3%
0.0%
48.9%

25.8%
74.2%

82.5%
3.0%
0.6%
1.7%
0.6%
1.2%

7.1%
0.0%
10.4%

22.1%
77.9%

70.8%
41.2%

246

1

25
50
17
90
180
16
50

66

46
200

238

246
113
133

1,283

1,033
250

13.0%

6.7%
-5.4%
13.6%
13.3%
38.6%
38.6%

19.8%

6.9%

6.7%

6.7%

9.1%
14.5%

15.6%
-4.5%
71.4%
-26.0%
71.4%
30.0%
0.0%
-66.7%
4.7%

13.0%
31.5%
8.7%

14.2%

16.5%
9.1%

*Includes high school & college guests, exchange students, & non-degree undergraduates.

Based on the 15th day of the semester.

Source:
Date:

Office of Institutional Analysis, P02.041

February 26, 2002



Table 2. Ethnic Distribution of Students, Spring 2001 and Spring 2002

2001 2002 Change

Number  Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Undergraduate 8,133 8,578 445 5.5%
Caucasian 6,806 83.7% 7,263 84.7% 457 6.7%
Hispanic/Chicano 294 3.6% 298 3.5% 4 1.4%
Asian/Pacific Idander 77 0.9% 86 1.0% 9 11.7%
American Indian/Alaskan Native 105 1.3% 92 1.1% -13 -12.4%
African American 77 0.9% 89 1.0% 12 15.6%
Biracial/Other Ethnicity 148 1.8% 158 1.8% 10 6.8%
[Minority Subtotal] 701 8.6% 723 8.4% 22 3.1%
International 120 1.5% 116 1.4% -4 -3.3%
Unknown 506 6.2% 476 5.5% 30 -5.9%
Graduates 2,282 2,413 131 5.7%
Caucasian 1,825 80.0% 1,918 79.5% 93 5.1%
Hispanic/Chicano 48 2.1% 49 2.0% 1 2.1%
Asian/Pacific Islander 13 0.6% 11 0.5% -2 -15.4%
American Indian/Alaskan Native 20 0.9% 19 0.8% -1 -5.0%
African American 8 0.4% 11 0.5% 3 375%
Biracial/Other Ethnicity 31 1.4% 40 1.7% 9 29.0%
[Minority Subtotal] 120 5.3% 130 5.4% 10 8.3%
International 159 7.0% 197 8.2% 38  23.9%
Unknown 178 7.8% 168 7.0% -10  -5.6%
Professionals 419 425 6 1.4%
Caucasian 339 80.9% 343  80.7% 4 1.2%
Hispanic/Chicano 15 3.6% 11 2.6% -4 -26.7%
Asian/Pacific Idander 16 3.8% 17 4.0% 1 6.3%
American Indian/Alaskan Native 4 1.0% 3 0.7% -1 -25.0%
African American 1 0.2% 2 0.5% 1 100.0%
Biracial/Other Ethnicity 9 2.1% 9 2.1% 0 0.0%
[Minority Subtotal] 45 10.7% 42 9.9% -3 -6.7%
International 5 1.2% 6 1.4% 1 20.0%
Unknown 30 7.2% 34 8.0% 4  13.3%
Total (Includes Non-degree) 10,834 11,416 582 5.4%
Caucasian 8970 82.8% 9524  83.4% 554 6.2%
Hispanic/Chicano 357 3.3% 358 3.1% 1 0.3%
Asian/Pacific Islander 106 1.0% 114 1.0% 8 7.5%
American Indian/Alaskan Native 129 1.2% 114 1.0% -15  -11.6%
African American 86 0.8% 102 0.9% 16 18.6%
Biracial/Other Ethnicity 188 1.7% 207 1.8% 19 10.1%
[Minority Subtotal] 866 8.0% 895 7.8% 29 3.3%
International 284 2.6% 319 2.8% 3B 12.3%
Unknown 714 6.6% 678 5.9% -36  -5.0%

Based on census day counts for February 6, 2001 and February 11, 2002.

Source: Office of Ingtitutional Analysis, P02.041

Date: February 13, 2002



Table 3. New Student Applications and Yields Report --Day 15

Spring 2001* Spring 2002
Completed Applications Received -- 828
Freshmen -- 93
Transfer - 501
Other undergrads -- 20
Graduate - 213
Professional -- 1
Applicants Admitted -- 782
Freshmen - 86
Transfer -- 476
Other undergrads -- 20
Graduate -- 199
Professional - 1
Applicants Enrolled 574 588
Freshmen 57 56
Transfer 337 367
Other undergrads 27 16
Graduate 153 148
Professional 0 1
Yield Rates
Applicants Admitted -- 94.4%
Freshmen - 92.5%
Transfer -- 95.0%
Other undergrads -- 100.0%
Graduate -- 93.4%
Professional - 100.0%
Applicants Enrolled -- 71.0%
Freshmen -- 60.2%
Transfer - 73.3%
Other undergrads -- 80.0%
Graduate - 69.5%
Professional -- 100.0%
Former UW Under graduates Reentering
Applications Received -- 215
Applicants Eligible -- 207
Applicants Enrolled 167 166

*Spring 2001 applications datais not available.
NOTES:

Other undergrads includes high school guests, undergraduate specials, and non-degree students.
Graduate & professional applications are first received by the UW departments. Many departments do not

forward rejected applications.

Source; Office of Ingtitutional Analysis, P02.041
Date:  February 26, 2002



Table 4. Demographic Statistics for New Freshmen

2001 2002 Change
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Total 57 56 -1 -1.8%
Female 19 33.3% 23 41.1% 4 21.1%
Male 38 66.7% 33 58.9% -5 -13.2%
Ethnicity
Caucasian 45 78.9% 46 82.1% 1 2.2%
Hispanic/Chicano 2 3.5% 1 1.8% -1 -50.0%
Asian/Pecific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 --
American Indian/Alaska Native 2 3.5% 1 1.8% -1 -50.0%
African American 0 0.0% 2 3.6% 2 --
Biracia/Other Ethnicity 2 3.5% 1 1.8% -1 -50.0%
[Minority Subtotal] 6 10.5% 5 8.9% -1 -16.7%
International 0 0.0% 4 7.1% 4 --
Unknown 6 10.5% 1 1.8% -5 -83.3%
Geographic Home
Albany County/Laramie 14 24.6% 13 23.2% -1 -7.1%
Laramie County/Cheyenne 8 14.0% 2 3.6% -6 -75.0%
Bighorn County/Greybull & Lovell 2 3.5% 4 7.1% 2 100.0%
Carbon County/Rawlins 4 7.0% 2 3.6% -2 -50.0%
Lincoln County/Kemmerer & Afton 2 3.5% 3 5.4% 1 50.0%
Other Wyoming 17 29.8% 20 35.7% 3 17.6%
[Wyoming Subtotal] 33 57.9% 31 55.4% -2 -6.1%
Colorado 1 1.8% 3 5.4% 2 200.0%
Texas 2 3.5% 2 3.6% 0 0.0%
California 2 3.5% 0 0.0% -2 -100.0%
Nebraska 2 3.5% 0 0.0% -2 -100.0%
South Dakota 2 3.5% 0 0.0% -2 -100.0%
Other WUE States 0 0.0% 2 3.6% 2 --
Other U.S. States 1 1.8% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
Internationals 0 0.0% 4 7.1% 4 --
High School Rank
Top 10% 5 8.8% 1 1.8% -4 -80.0%
1st Quartile 10 17.5% 9 16.1% -1 -10.0%
2nd Quartile 17 29.8% 9 16.1% -8 -47.1%
3rd Quartile 14 24.6% 13 23.2% -1 -7.1%
4th Quartile 7 12.3% 8 14.3% 1 14.3%
Unranked 9 15.8% 17 30.4% 8 88.9%
High School GPA Number Means Number Means Mean Change
55 3.08 48 3.01 -0.07
Admissions Test Scores Number Means Number Means Mean Change
ACT 42 214 37 215 0.1
English 40 20.3 37 20.2 -0.1
Mathematics 40 20.8 37 20.6 -0.2
SAT 8 1046 12 1006 -40
Verbal 8 535 12 491 -44
Mathematics 8 511 12 515 4

Based on census day counts for February 6, 2001 and February 11, 2002.

Source:  Office of Ingtitutional Analysis, P02.041

Date:

February 14, 2002



Table 5. Demographic Statistics for New Transfers

2001 2002 Change
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Total 337 367 30 8.9%
Femae 185 54.9% 225 61.3% 40 21.6%
Mae 152 45.1% 142 38.7% -10 -6.6%
Ethnicity
Caucasian 276 81.9% 300 81.7% 24 8.7%
Hispanic/Chicano 12 3.6% 14 3.8% 2 16.7%
Asian/Pacific Islander 3 0.9% 6 1.6% 3 100.0%
American Indian/Alaska Native 9 2.7% 7 1.9% -2 -22.2%
African American 6 1.8% 6 1.6% 0 0.0%
Biracial/Other Ethnicity 2 0.6% 12 3.3% 10 500.0%
[Minority Subtotal] 32 9.5% 45 12.3% 13 40.6%
International 13 3.9% 11 3.0% -2 -15.4%
Unknown 16 4.7% 11 3.0% -5 -31.3%
Wyoming Transfer Colleges
Casper College 41 12.2% 53 14.4% 12 29.3%
Laramie County Community College 35 10.4% 47 12.8% 12 34.3%
Western Wyoming Community College 13 3.9% 18 4.9% 5 38.5%
Central Wyoming College 14 4.2% 14 3.8% 0 0.0%
Northwest College 14 4.2% 13 3.5% -1 -7.1%
Northern Wyoming Community College 14 4.2% 13 3.5% -1 -7.1%
Eastern Wyoming College 10 3.0% 4 1.1% -6 -60.0%
Geographic Home
Albany County/Laramie 39 11.6% 54 14.7% 15 38.5%
Natrona County/Casper 49 14.5% 41 11.2% -8 -16.3%
Laramie County/Cheyenne 35 10.4% 37 10.1% 2 5.7%
Fremont County/Lander & Riverton 16 4.7% 24 6.5% 8 50.0%
Campbell County/Gillette 11 3.3% 18 4.9% 7 63.6%
Carbon County/Rawlins 9 2.7% 14 3.8% 5 55.6%
Sweetwater/Rock Springs & Green River 10 3.0% 12 3.3% 2 20.0%
Other Wyoming 71 21.1% 59 16.1% -12 -16.9%
[Wyoming Subtotal] 240 71.2% 259 70.6% 19 7.9%
Colorado 16 4.7% 13 3.5% -3 -18.8%
South Dakota 6 1.8% 9 2.5% 3 50.0%
Nebraska 4 1.2% 10 2.7% 6 150.0%
Cdifornia 6 1.8% 7 1.9% 1 16.7%
Other WUE States 13 3.9% 22 6.0% 9 69.2%
Other U.S. States 38 11.3% 31 8.4% -7 -18.4%
Internationals 13 3.9% 11 3.0% -2 -15.4%
Unknowns 1 0.3% 5 1.4% 4 --
Transfer GPA Number Means Number Means Mean Change
337 241 367 2.52 0.11
Admissions Test Scores Number Means Number Means Mean Change
ACT 108 214 132 21.6 0.2
English 107 20.3 132 20.7 0.4
Mathematics 107 20.9 132 20.9 0.0

Based on census day counts for February 6, 2001 and February 11, 2002.
Source: Office of Ingtitutional Analysis, P02.041

Date:

February 14, 2002



Table6a. Summary of First-time Full-time Fall Freshmen Outcomes

Cohort Fall 1994 Fall 1995 Fall 1996 Fall 1997 Fall 1998 Fall 1999 Fall 2000 Fall 2001 | Average
First Semester Enrollment 1,302 1,286 1,212 1,132 1,245 1,204 1,341 1,432 1,269
End of First Semester

Number Enrolled 1,246 1,240 1,175 1,074 1,197 1,169 1,298 1,380 1,222

Cumulative GPA 2.77 2.78 2.82 2.84 2.85 2.88 2.77 2.83 2.82

Probation %' 18% 15% 15% 16% 17% 14% 19% 18% 16%
Second Semester

Number Enrolled 1,185 1,156 1,111 1,016 1,145 1,116 1,209 1,313 1,156

Percent Retained 91% 90% 92% 90% 92% 93% 90% 92% 91%
Retention %

1st Year 73% 73% 75% 75% 76% 78% 76% 75%

2nd Y ear 62% 66% 64% 66% 66% 69% 66%

3rd Year 60% 63% 60% 64% 63% 62%
Continuing + Graduated

4th Y ear 58% 60% 59% 60% 59%

5th Y ear 57% 59% 59% 58%

6th Year 57% 59% 58%
Graduation %

4th Y ear 20% 22% 25% 24% 23%

5th Year 44% 46% 48% 46%

6th Year 51% 53% 52%

*Missing GPAs and those with |ess than 2.0.

**Does not include exclusions for students who are deceased or were on missions.

Source; Office of Institutional Analysis, P02.041

Date:  February 27, 2002



Table 6b. Summary of First-time Full-time Spring Freshmen Outcomes

Cohort Spring 1996  Spring1997  Spring 1998  Spring 1999  Spring 2000 Spring 2001 Spring 2002 | Average
First Semester Enrollment 42 34 33 38 41 51 53 42
End of First Semester

Number Enrolled 40 30 27 30 36 46 35

Cumulative GPA 272 2.65 2.46 2.45 2.37 254 2.53

Probation %0* 17% 26% 45% 42% 44% 37% 35%
Retention %

1st Year 57% 62% 52% 40% 54% 51% 52%

2nd Year 48% 38% 46% 21% 49% 40%

3rd Year 41% 38% 39% 26% 36%
Continuing + Graduated

4th Year 36% 41% 30% 36%

5th Y ear 29% 21% 35%

6th Year 29% 29%
Graduation %**

4th Year 17% 15% 6% 13%

5th Y ear 24% 18% 21%

6th Y ear 24% 24%

*Missing GPAs and those with less than 2.0.
**Does not include exclusions for students who are deceased or were on missions.

Source:  Office of Ingtitutional Analysis, P02.041
Date: February 27, 2002



Table 7. UW Graduates for Fall 2000 & Fall 2001

2000 2001 Change

Under graduates

Number 463 426 -37

Percent Minority 8.6% 8.5% -0.2%

Average GPA 3.13 3.18 0.05
Graduate

Number 102 106 4

Percent Minority 5.9% 7.5% 1.7%

Average GPA 3.73 3.74 0.01
Law

Number 3 3 0

Percent Minority 33.3% 0.0% -33.3%

Average GPA 2.68 2.65 -0.03

Source: Office of Institutional Analysis, P02.041
Date:  February 26, 2002



